502565608 11/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2611396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QINGJIE ZHENG	11/11/2013
YILEI GU	10/25/2013
TANGSHUN WU	11/07/2013
TIEFU ZHAO	11/06/2013
JUN XU	10/25/2013
BIRGER PAHL	11/06/2013
YAHAN HUA	11/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON CORPORATION
Street Address:	1000 EATON BOULEVARD
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14076930	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: gbailey@myersbigel.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GWEN R. BAILEY/MBSS

Address Line 1: 4140 PARKLAKE AVENUE, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9060-327	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GWEN R. BAILEY	DATENT

502565608 REEL: 031583 FRAME: 0350

14076930

CH 340 00

Signature:	/grb/
Date:	11/12/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=9060-327_Assignment#page1.tif source=9060-327_Assignment#page2.tif source=9060-327_Assignment#page3.tif source=9060-327_Assignment#page4.tif source=9060-327_Assignment#page5.tif source=9060-327_Assignment#page6.tif source=9060-327_Assignment#page7.tif source=9060-327_Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031583 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, **Qingjie Zheng**, a citizen of China, residing at C Building 101, Guangxin Garden, Yu'an Rd., Baoan, Shenzhen, 518102, China; **Yilei Gu**, a citizen of China, residing at Tianjiaoshijia 9-1-21A, Jinghua Rd., Baoan, Shenzhen 518102, China; **Tangshun Wu**, a citizen of China, residing at 8 Baoshi Rd., Bao'an District, Shenzhen 518102, China, **Tiefu Zhao**, a citizen of China, residing at 8620 N. Port Washington Rd., Apt. 302, Fox Point, Wisconsin 53217, USA; **Jun Xu**, a citizen of China, residing at Building 3, No. 280 Lin Hong Road, Shanghai 200335, China; **Birger Pahl**, a citizen of the United States of America and Germany, residing at 1615 E. Hampshire Ave., Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211, USA; and **Yahan Hua**, 402-24, No. 1000, Xinyu East Rd., Shanghai 200335, China;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER SYSTEMS CONTAINING FOIL-TYPE TRANSMITTER AND RECEIVER COILS for which an application has been filed, or is being concurrently filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. We hereby authorize and request Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A., to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 14 076 930, filed 11 113) the filing date and application number of said application when known or to file this Assignment concurrently with the application; and

WHEREAS, **Eaton Corporation**, an Ohio corporation having a principal place of business at 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with

Attorney Docket No. 9060-327

the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee or its representatives.

same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee of its re-	presentatives.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this	day of
<i>No√</i> , 2013.	
Qingjie Zheng (SEAL) Qingjie Zheng	
Witnessed by:	
Yatlong Guo	

Date: Nov 1/th, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031583 FRAME: 0353

IN WITNESS WI		y hand and seal on this <u>25</u> da	ıy of
	Yilei Gu Yilei Gu	(SEAL)	
Witnessed by:			
Date: 2012 16			

IN WIT	VESS WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my l	nand and seal on this	day of
NoV	, 2013.			1
	yang (Mannagan ay	Targshun Wu	(SEAL)	
		Tangshun Wu	P. Committee of the Com	•
Witnessed by:	Zhang			
1 1 1 1 1 1				
Date: 2013	-11-7	is the same and the same and		

Attorney Docket No. 9060-327

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this	6th day of
Nov , 2013. Tefu Zhao (SEAL)	
Witnessed by:	
Dina Solwan	
Date: NOV. 6. 2013	

		Attorney Docket No. 9	1060-327
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my	hand and seal on this <u>at</u> da	y of
-	July Jun Xu	(SEAL)	
Witnessed by:			
Yilei Gu			
Date: Oct. 25	,2013		,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 6th day of Movember, 2013.

Birger Pahl

Witnessed by:

Dina Schwenn

Date: Nov. 6, 2013

Attorney Docket No. 9060-327

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand	and seal on this day of
	Lher Yaran Yahan Hua	(SEAL)
Witnessed by:		
Date: 2013 / 11 / 11		